Name

BERMAN, ARTHUR L
PETKA, EDWARD F
ERWIN, JUDITH
FRIEDLAND, JOHN
EDGAR, JAMES R
THOMPSON, JAMES R
PHILIP, JAMES P
HANNIG, GARY
BURRIS, ROLAND W
JONES JR, EMIL
NETSCH, DAWN CLARK
HOMER, THOMAS J
DALEY, RICHARD M
HAWKINSON, CARL E
DEGNAN, TIMOTHY
BOWMAN, H WOODS
KARPIEL, DORIS C
MCGREW, SAMUEL M
MOLARO, ROBERT S
DANIELS, LEE A
RYDER, WILLIAM T
HARTKE, CHARLES
KUSTRA, ROBERT W
WATSON, FRANK C
GRANBERG, KURT
TURNER, ARTHUR L
CAPPARELLI, RALPH C
KEANE, JAMES
BLACK, WILLIAM B
STECZO, TERRY A

PARCELLS, MARGARET R

DEL VALLE, MIGUEL
WOICIK, KATHLEEN L
SCHAFFER, JACK R
NOVAK, JOHN P

WINCHESTER, ROBERT C

BRESLIN, PEG M
WEAVER, MICHAEL L
HALLOCK, JOHN
DUDYCZ, WALTER W
JACOBS, DENNIS J
PETERSON, WILLIAM E
FAWELL, BEVERLY
MAITLAND JR, JOHN W
MAROVITZ, WILLIAM A
SMITH, IRVIN

MEYER, JOHN P
WOOLARD, LARRY D
RONEN, CAROL ]
HARTIGAN, NEIL F

*Assumes life expectancy of 85 (IRS Form 590) and 3% COLA.

lllinois General Assembly

Top 50 Pensions as of October, 2012

Annual
Pension

$209,531
$166,119
$145,720
$144,869
$138,898
$134,962
$134,326
$134,132
$133,036
$129,784
$129,133
$127,330
$121,158
$120,271
$118,982
$118,911
$117,660
$117,131
$115,436
$113,870
$113,413
$112,958
$112,342
$111,735
$111,716
$109,657
$109,535
$109,440
$108,000
$106,391
$105,887
$103,826
$102,863
$101,981
$101,629
$100,556
$100,180
$99,504
$99,316
$97,536
$96,970
$96,549
$96,034
$95,858

$94,451

$93,962

$93,763

$93,044

$92,634

$92,611

Total Employee

Contribution

$109,293
$171,449
$238,038
$66,716
$164,657
$84,996
$330,125
$176,273
$134,680
$206,924
$87,778
$78,093
$88,434
$136,036
$85,291
$73,377
$95,999
$76,963
$109,860
$181,640
$138,330
$112,308
$104,039
$181,198
$121,757
$189,941
$160,576
$84,451
$240,655
$66,825
$63,655
$133,889
$162,071
$76,533
$162,033
$60,421
$60,556
$84,490
$98,242
$126,595
$152,087
$157,228
$72,531
$117,755
$56,708
$103,130
$22,167
$182,907
$83,081
$57,161

Age at
Retirement

66
66
60
55
55
55
72
58
57
73
68
55
69
58
55
55
68
55
58
64
55
63
55
63
55
60
80
59
69
55
68
59
68
56
59
56
56
55
56
55
67
72
70
65
59
63
65
66
63
55

Total Pension

Paid To Date

$1,942,623
$442,903
$304,010
$2,126,050
$1,356,476
$2,122,614
$1,056,842
$155,667
$1,842,729
$426,693
$1,760,375
$1,108,031
$162,464
$739,214
$1,586,967
$1,507,721
$904,493
$1,127,510
$411,516
$586,491
$850,654
$481,569
$1,330,105
$349,757
$407,963
$177,171
$744,058
$1,603,331
$155,483
$788,459
$1,205,518
$139,223
$646,289
$1,190,923
$633,858
$921,750
$867,342
$953,750
$841,572
$671,568
$632,842
$332,368
$932,896
$844,854
$740,069
$1,387,242
$1,747,398
$415,637
$381,204
$1,367,152

*Estimated

Lifetime Pension

Payout

$4,876,059
$4,263,635
$5,112,781
$4,588,822
$5,106,724
$4,282,011
$2,668,756
$5,386,826
$4,104,348
$2,503,244
$2,922,574
$4,800,592
$2,827,943
$4,467,606
$3,966,601
$3,885,934
$2,787,061
$4,290,045
$4,336,342
$3,205,491
$4,479,884
$3,305,517
$3,913,962
$3,366,598
$4,988,326
$3,795,846
$1,510,801
$3,026,044
$2,531,488
$4,192,972
$2,476,161
$3,980,768
$2,292,103
$3,536,476
$3,377,840
$3,636,754
$3,572,211
$3,640,364
$3,721,741
$3,890,244
$2,281,333
$1,877,154
$2,085,299
$2,378,577
$3,101,345
$2,326,860
$2,122,452
$2,462,603
$2,697,042
$2,941,541
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Employee
Contribution
Percent of

Lifetime Payout

2.2%
4.0%
4.7%
1.5%
3.2%
2.0%
12.4%
3.3%
3.3%
8.3%
3.0%
1.6%
3.1%
3.0%
2.2%
1.9%
3.4%
1.8%
2.5%
5.7%
3.1%
3.4%
2.7%
5.4%
2.4%
5.0%
10.6%
2.8%
9.5%
1.6%
2.6%
3.4%
7.1%
2.2%
4.8%
1.7%
1.7%
2.3%
2.6%
3.3%
6.7%
8.4%
3.5%
5.0%
1.8%
4.4%
1.0%
7.4%
3.1%
1.9%



