## Illinois General Assembly Top 50 Pensions as of October, 2012

Name	Annual Pension	Total Employee Contribution	Age at Retirement	Total Pension Paid To Date	*Estimated Lifetime Pension Payout	Employee Contribution Percent of Lifetime Payout
BERMAN, ARTHUR L	\$209,531	\$109,293	66	\$1,942,623	\$4,876,059	2.2%
PETKA, EDWARD F	\$166,119	\$171,449	66	\$442,903	\$4,263,635	4.0%
ERWIN, JUDITH	\$145,720	\$238,038	60	\$304,010	\$5,112,781	4.7%
FRIEDLAND, JOHN	\$144,869	\$66,716	55	\$2,126,050	\$4,588,822	1.5%
EDGAR, JAMES R	\$138,898	\$164,657	55	\$1,356,476	\$5,106,724	3.2%
THOMPSON, JAMES R	\$134,962	\$84,996	55	\$2,122,614	\$4,282,011	2.0%
PHILIP, JAMES P	\$134,326	\$330,125	72	\$1,056,842	\$2,668,756	12.4%
HANNIG, GARY	\$134,132	\$176,273	58	\$155,667	\$5,386,826	3.3%
BURRIS, ROLAND W	\$133,036	\$134,680	57	\$1,842,729	\$4,104,348	3.3%
JONES JR, EMIL	\$129,784	\$206,924	73	\$426,693	\$2,503,244	8.3%
NETSCH, DAWN CLARK	\$129,133	\$87,778	68	\$1,760,375	\$2,922,574	3.0%
HOMER, THOMAS J	\$127,330	\$78,093	55	\$1,108,031	\$4,800,592	1.6%
DALEY, RICHARD M	\$121,158	\$88,434	69	\$162,464	\$2,827,943	3.1%
HAWKINSON, CARL E	\$120,271	\$136,036	58	\$739,214	\$4,467,606	3.0%
DEGNAN, TIMOTHY	\$118,982	\$85,291	55	\$1,586,967	\$3,966,601	2.2%
BOWMAN, H WOODS	\$118,911	\$73,377	55	\$1,507,721	\$3,885,934	1.9%
KARPIEL, DORIS C	\$117,660	\$95,999	68	\$904,493	\$2,787,061	3.4%
MCGREW, SAMUEL M	\$117,131	\$76,963	55	\$1,127,510	\$4,290,045	1.8%
MOLARO, ROBERT S	\$115,436	\$109,860	58	\$411,516	\$4,336,342	2.5%
DANIELS, LEE A	\$113,870	\$181,640	64	\$586,491	\$3,205,491	5.7%
RYDER, WILLIAM T	\$113,413	\$138,330	55	\$850,654	\$4,479,884	3.1%
HARTKE, CHARLES	\$112,958	\$112,308	63	\$481,569	\$3,305,517	3.4%
KUSTRA, ROBERT W	\$112,342	\$104,039	55	\$1,330,105	\$3,913,962	2.7%
WATSON, FRANK C	\$111,735	\$181,198	63	\$349,757	\$3,366,598	5.4%
GRANBERG, KURT	\$111,716	\$121,757	55	\$407,963	\$4,988,326	2.4%
TURNER, ARTHUR L	\$109,657	\$189,941	60	\$177,171	\$3,795,846	5.0%
CAPPARELLI, RALPH C	\$109,535	\$160,576	80	\$744,058	\$1,510,801	10.6%
KEANE, JAMES	\$109,440	\$84,451	59	\$1,603,331	\$3,026,044	2.8%
BLACK, WILLIAM B	\$108,000	\$240,655	69	\$155,483	\$2,531,488	9.5%
STECZO, TERRY A	\$106,391	\$66,825	55	\$788,459	\$4,192,972	1.6%
PARCELLS, MARGARET R	\$105,887	\$63,655	68	\$1,205,518	\$2,476,161	2.6%
DEL VALLE, MIGUEL	\$103,826	\$133,889	59	\$139,223	\$3,980,768	3.4%
WOJCIK, KATHLEEN L	\$102,863	\$162,071	68	\$646,289	\$2,292,103	7.1%
SCHAFFER, JACK R	\$101,981	\$76,533	56	\$1,190,923	\$3,536,476	2.2%
NOVAK, JOHN P	\$101,629	\$162,033	59	\$633,858	\$3,377,840	4.8%
WINCHESTER, ROBERT C	\$100,556	\$60,421	56	\$921,750	\$3,636,754	1.7%
BRESLIN, PEG M	\$100,180	\$60,556	56	\$867,342	\$3,572,211	1.7%
WEAVER, MICHAEL L	\$99,504	\$84,490	55	\$953,750	\$3,640,364	2.3%
HALLOCK, JOHN	\$99,316	\$98,242	56	\$841,572	\$3,721,741	2.6%
DUDYCZ, WALTER W	\$97,536	\$126,595	55	\$671,568	\$3,890,244	3.3%
JACOBS, DENNIS J	\$96,970	\$152,087	67	\$632,842	\$2,281,333	6.7%
PETERSON, WILLIAM E	\$96,549	\$157,228	72	\$332,368	\$1,877,154	8.4%
FAWELL, BEVERLY	\$96,034	\$72,531	70	\$932,896	\$2,085,299	3.5%
MAITLAND JR, JOHN W	\$95,858	\$117,755	65	\$844,854	\$2,378,577	5.0%
MAROVITZ, WILLIAM A	\$94,451	\$56,708	59	\$740,069	\$3,101,345	1.8%
SMITH, IRVIN	\$93,962	\$103,130	63	\$1,387,242	\$2,326,860	4.4%
MEYER, JOHN P	\$93,763	\$22,167	65	\$1,747,398	\$2,122,452	1.0%
WOOLARD, LARRY D	\$93,044	\$182,907	66	\$415,637	\$2,462,603	7.4%
RONEN, CAROL J	\$92,634	\$83,081	63	\$381,204	\$2,697,042	3.1%
HARTIGAN, NEIL F	\$92,611	\$57,161	55	\$1,367,152	\$2,941,541	1.9%

Published by Taxpayers United of America ~ www.taxpayersunited.org

Copyright © Taxpayers United of America. All rights reserved.